
Batesville Cross Country Invitational
Batesville, IN
Sep. 26, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Small School

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 South Ripley 26 3 4 5 6 8 9 13 19:30.1 2:10.8
2 Oldenburg Academy 41 1 2 11 12 15 17 19:48.8 4:11.6
3 North Decatur 65 7 10 14 16 18 19 20 21:17.7 2:14.3

Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. South Ripley
3 Mason Bascom, 9 18:16.6
4 Luke Bradley, 11 18:28.8
5 Carson Fisk, 12 20:02.0
6 Bradley Leach, 11 20:15.5
8 Evan Eaglin, 12 20:27.3
9 Jordan Davis, 10 20:35.9
13 David Rutherford, 12 21:01.8

Total Time = 1:37:30.2     Total Places = 26

2. Oldenburg Academy
1 Adam Dennis, 10 17:42.4
2 Santiago Schutte, 11 18:08.5
11 Carson Hartwell, 9 20:36.7
12 Noah Schenk, 12 20:42.2
15 Wally Peralta, 9 21:54.0
17 Juston Dietz, 9 22:04.3

Total Time = 1:39:03.8     Total Places = 41

3. North Decatur
7 Eli Weisenbach, 10 20:17.4
10 Logan O'Dell, 10 20:36.6
14 Adam Wade, 10 21:08.6
16 Harper Gunn, 9 21:54.3
18 Noah Weisenbach, 12 22:31.6
19 Jackson White, 10 23:04.1
20 Sam Cathey, 10 24:24.2

Total Time = 1:46:28.5     Total Places = 65



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Adam Dennis, 10 17:42.4 Oldenburg Academy
2 2 Santiago Schutte, 11 18:08.5 Oldenburg Academy
3 3 Mason Bascom, 9 18:16.6 South Ripley
4 4 Luke Bradley, 11 18:28.8 South Ripley
5 Dylan Ricke, 11 19:56.3 Jac-Cen-Del
6 5 Carson Fisk, 12 20:02.0 South Ripley
7 Jacob Ricke, 11 20:13.2 Jac-Cen-Del
8 6 Bradley Leach, 11 20:15.5 South Ripley
9 7 Eli Weisenbach, 10 20:17.4 North Decatur
10 8 Evan Eaglin, 12 20:27.3 South Ripley
11 9 Jordan Davis, 10 20:35.9 South Ripley
12 10 Logan O'Dell, 10 20:36.6 North Decatur
13 11 Carson Hartwell, 9 20:36.7 Oldenburg Academy
14 12 Noah Schenk, 12 20:42.2 Oldenburg Academy
15 13 David Rutherford, 12 21:01.8 South Ripley
16 14 Adam Wade, 10 21:08.6 North Decatur
17 Blake Swinney, 9 21:30.4 South Ripley
18 Gabriel Maloney, 12 21:43.2 Jac-Cen-Del
19 Marshall Johnson, 10 21:48.3 Jac-Cen-Del
20 15 Wally Peralta, 9 21:54.0 Oldenburg Academy
21 16 Harper Gunn, 9 21:54.3 North Decatur
22 17 Juston Dietz, 9 22:04.3 Oldenburg Academy
23 18 Noah Weisenbach, 12 22:31.6 North Decatur
24 19 Jackson White, 10 23:04.1 North Decatur
25 20 Sam Cathey, 10 24:24.2 North Decatur
26 Logan Prince, 10 28:32.2 South Ripley
27 Teagan Striecker, 10 29:35.7 North Decatur
28 Jake Dimett, 10 30:02.7 North Decatur


